and any other person designated by the Mayor or City Council. (Ord. No. 1850, Sec. 1.) 

C. Any person found to be in violation of this Ordinance by the District Court of Blytheville, 

Arkansas:  

(a) Upon being found guilty of a misdemeanor shall be fined the minimum mowing 
fees of One Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars ($165.00), and a maximum of Five 
Hundred Dollars ($500) and ten ($10.00) dollars per day that the fees are not paid. 
(Ord. No. 1850, Sec. 2.) 

5.24.06  Street debris prohibited  That from and after the passage and approval of this 
Ordinance it shall be unlawful for the owner(s), occupant, agent, or anyone having supervision or